Consent Reading Item: I. C.

Confirmation of Basic Education Program (BEP) Review Committee Members

The Background:

Tennessee Code Annotated 49-1-302(4)(a) specifies that the State Board of Education shall establish a review committee for the Tennessee Basic Education Program (BEP). This committee is directed to meet and regularly review the BEP components including the preparation of an annual report on or before November 1 of each year.

Appointments to the BEP Review Committee for 2017-18 are required in order for work to continue.

Staff recommends the appointment of the attached list of individuals to serve as members of the Basic Education Program Review Committee for the 2017-18 school year:

The Recommendation:

The SBE staff recommends adoption of the appointment of the attached list of individuals to serve on the 2017-18 Tennessee Basic Education Program (BEP) Review Committee.